
City, State, Zip Code 

10 

11 

12 

U.S. Department of Commerce 
Performance Progress Report 

Governor's Office of Emergency Services 

Mather, CA 95655 

Stage 2 

Stage 2 

Stage 1 

OMB Control No. 0660-0038 
Expiration Date: 8/31/2016 

GJ 

held a caiFRN Board meeting on December 2nd, 2015 and hosted a town hall for State Agencies on December 8th, 2015. cal OES also hosted a Regional PElS forum on November 19th put on Dept. of Commerce with attendees from 
western states. Cal OES staff also attended the Ca!COM conference in Yosemite, California. 

Report any substantive changes to the Baseline Report must be approved by the Department of 



z z 
§ § 
ro ro 

z 
§ 
ro 

z 
0 
0 
ro 

0 

"' 

z 
0 
0 
ro 

z 
0 
0 
ro 

z 
D 
0 
ro 

z 
0 
0 
ro 

z 
§ 
ro 

z 
D 
0 
ro 

0 

. 

00 0 0 

z 
§ 
ro 

z 
g 
ro 

z 
0 
0 
ro 



Contract 
Type 

RFP/RFQ Issued (Y/N} Executed End Date Name Subcontract Purpose 
(Vendor/Subrec.} 

Start Date 
{Y/N) 

Sdence Application -
2/13/2016 Public Outreach and Education Vendor y y 2/14/2014 

International Corporation . 

13b. Describe any challenges encountered with vendors and/or subrecipients. 

14. Budget Worksheet 
Columns 2, 3 and 4 must match your current project budget for the entire award, which is the 5F-424A on file. 
Only list matching funds that the Department of Commerce has already approved. 

Project Budget Element (1) Federal Funds Awarded (2) 
Approved Matching 

Total Budget (4} 
Federal Funds Expended 

Funds {3} [5) 

a. Personnel Salaries $1,424,417.00 $1,003,721.00 $2,428,138.00 $387,634.43 
b. Personnel Frin e Benefits $574,307.00 400 252.00 $974,559.00 188 810.47 
c. Travel $386,800.00 $0.00 $386,800.00 $42,351.90 
d. Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
e. Materials/Supplies $19,468.00 $0.00 $19,468.00 $10,908.77 
f. Subcontracts Total $1,467,747.00 $15,224.00 $1,482,971.00 $35L147.00 
g. Other $167,482.00 $0.00 $167,482.00 $158,357.88 
h. Indirect $1,636,565.00 $0.00 $1,636,565.00 $239,363.61 
L Total Costs $5,676,786.00 $1,419,197.00 $7,095,983.00 $1,378,574.06 
j.% of Total 80% 20% 100% 74% 
·15;-~itj~fQ:!i;l~ftifV-tO::the_be!St.of.'):iiY.'lm:o,W!~dge~~nd·_belie:f'tiiat:.thiS~jepp:r~:J_St.;O_r(ect_a.nct·ce:'(l'JPJeteiOr·P.etfOi'ina'nt.e>pt_aCti'!!i,th!,_s:·fc)r,th.~.'PurP<:ISi(s)iseUorth:.ln·the_·awarl:fd_Qti:{men~ •. 
16a.T ed or printed name and title of Authorized Certifying Official: 16c. Telephone (area 

code, number, and 

ReneeMota/.4 extension) 

16d. Email Address: 
16b. Sigo~M"uthorized Certifying Official: 

·~/ ?~"1C>Ul\'J :fil~ 'R.~-~<.So N Dato :z/i q !\ S:.:, 

Total Federal Funds 
Allocated 

$438,750.00 

Approved Matching 
Funds Expended (6) 

$329,594.33 
154 773.23 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$484,367.56 

26% 

""" 
916-845-8404 

OMB Control No. 0661)..0038 
Expiration Date: 8/31/2016 

Total Matching Funds 
Allocated 

Total funds Expended 
[7) 

$717,228.76 
343 583.70 

$42,351.90 
$0.00 

$10,908.77 
$351,147.00 

$158,357.88 

$239,363.61 
$1,862,941.62 

100% 

== 

renee .jack.son@caloes.ca.gov 


